
PENN STATE BASEBALL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 B/T	  Yr.	 Ht.     Wt.	 Hometown/Last School
0	 Joey DeMucci		  C		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-2			   170		 Swarthmore, Pa./Monsignor Bonner/Monmouth
2	 Spencer Barnett		  IF		  L/R		  Jr.	 6-2			   205		  Pittsburgh, Pa./North Allegheny/West Virginia
4	 Preston Yaucher		  IF		  R/R		 Fr.	 5-11			   200		  Verona, Wis./Edgewood
6	 Cohl Mercado		  OF		  L/L			  R-Jr.	 5-8			   155                    	Ocean View, N.J./St. Joseph Regional/Boston College
7	 Nate Voss		  C		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-0			   200		  Chicago, Ill./Marist/Iowa Western CC
8	 Michael Anderson		  IF		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-3			   230                               	 Havertown, Pa./Monsignor Bonner/Arkansas
9	 Kevin Karstetter		  IF		  R/R		 Gr.	 6-3			   220		  State College, Pa./IMG Academy (Fla.)/Tampa
10	 Ben DeMell		  P		  L/R		  R-Sr.	 6-5			   205		  Concord, Ohio/Gilmour Academy
11	 Mason Butash		  P		  R/R		 Jr.	 6-2			   195		  Chantilly, Va./Freedom
12	 Skip Shenosky		  P		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-5			   215		 Lancaster, Pa./Manheim Township/Wake Forest
13	 Jayden Davis		  IF		  R/R		 Sr.	 5-10			   195		  Cookeville, Tenn./Vanderbilt
14	 Jimmy Gray		  C		  L/R		  Fr.	 6-0			   175		  Aston, Pa./Salesianum School
15	 Ben Hudson		  P		  L/R		  So.	 6-2			   185		  Medford, N.J./Shawnee/West Virginia
16	 Dimond Loosli		  P		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-1			   185                   	 Walnut Creek, Calif./Las Lomas/Orange Coast College
17	 Logan Olson		  P		  L/L			  Sr.	 6-5			   200  	        Farmington, Minn./Academy of the Holy Angels/Iowa Western CC
18	 Avery Smith		  C		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-2			   215		  East Greenville, Pa./Perkiomen School
19	 Chase Roberts		  IF		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-2			   195		  Medford Lakes, N.J./Shawnee
20	 Frankie Sanchez		  P		  L/R		  R-Sr.	 6-0			   195       	Kendall Park, N.J./South Brunswick/Southern New Hampshire
21	 Ethan Bauerschmidt	 P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-3			   180		  Pleasant Prairie, Wis./Kenosha Tremper
22	 Ren Devereux		  P		  L/R		  Fr.	 6-2			   200		  Derwood, Md./St. John’s College HS
23	 Bryce Molinaro		  IF		  R/R		 R-Jr.	 6-0			   190		  Drums, Pa./Hazleton Area/St. John’s
24	 Jesse Jaconski		  OF		  R/R		 Sr.	 5-11			   200    	          Plymouth Meeting, Pa./Plymouth Whitemarsh/Harford CC
25	 Robert Brown III		  P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-1			   200		 North Andover, Mass./Phillips Academy Andover
26	 Matt Morash		  P		  L/L			  Jr.	 6-0			   200		  Westford, Mass./Westford Academy
27	 Mason Horwat		  P		  R/R		 Jr.	 6-1			   185		  Pittsburgh, Pa./Avonworth
29	 Carson Renner		  P		  R/R		 R-Jr.	 6-2			   215                       	Alburtis, Pa./Brandywine Heights/East Stroudsburg
30	 Leo Boucher		  P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-0			   185		  Chester, N.H./Pinkerton Academy
31	 Braden Leed		  P		  L/R		  Fr.	 6-3			   210		  Lancaster, Pa./Manheim Township
33	 Peter Thompson		  P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-4			   195		  Northbrook, Ill./Loyola Academy
34	 Colin Fitzgerald		  P		  R/R		 R-Sr.	 6-1			   200		  Lititz, Pa./Manheim Township/Maine
35	 Dylan Firmstone		  P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-3			   178		  Greensburg, Pa./Hemfield Area
37	 Isaiah Shayter		  P		  R/R		 Fr.	 6-2			   190		  Elizabethtown, Pa./Elizabethtown Area
38	 Maddox McDonald		 OF		  R/R		 Sr.	 6-1			   205	                          San Antonio, Texas/Antonian College Prep/Trinity
41	 Justin Turcovski		  OF		  L/L			  R-Sr.	 5-10			   190		  North Huntingdon, Pa./Norwin/Pitt-Johnstown
46	 Jack Messina		  1B		  L/L			  Jr.	 6-2			   195		  State College, Pa./State College Area
47	 Jack Porter		  OF		  R/R		 R-Jr.	 6-1			   185              	         Clearwater, Fla./Father Ryan/John A. Logan College
48	 Harrison Lollin		  P		  R/R		 So.	 6-0			   205		  Monroe Township, N.J./Monroe Township
49	 Matthew VanOstenbridge	 P		  L/L			  So.	 5-10			   180		  Sinking Spring, Pa./Wilson
50	 Kyle Emmons		  P		  R/R		 Jr.	 6-4			   220		  Pasadena, Md./Archbishop Spalding/Towson
	

Coaches
5	 Mike Gambino		  Head Coach		  3rd Season
44	 Nick Puccio		  Assistant Coach, Hitting Coach/Recruiting Coordinator	 3rd Season
45	 Will Jauss		  Assistant Coach, Pitching Coach		  3rd Season
3	 Jake Palomaki		  Assistant Coach		  3rd Season
1	 Ryan Wheeler		  Director of Program Development/Alumni Relations	 3rd Season
39	 Ford Ladd		  Director of Pitching Technology		  1st Season
	 Jake Stone		  Director of Operations/Player Development		  7th Season
	 Andrew Sanders		  Athletic Performance Coach 		  3rd Season
	 Robin Martin		  Athletic Trainer		  3rd Season

As of September 2025



PENN STATE BASEBALL
Pronunciations:
0 Joey DeMucci		  Dee-Moochie
4 Preston Yaucher		  Yow-cher
6 Cohl Mercado		  Cole Mur-cah-do
10 Ben DeMell		  Duh-mell
11 Mason Butash		  Boo-tash
12 Skip Shenosky		  She-nah-ski
16 Dimond Loosli		  Diamond Loos-Lee
22 Ren Devereux		  Dev-er-oh
23 Bryce Molinaro		  Mull-in-arrow
24 Jesse Jaconski		  Juh-con-ski
26 Matt Morash		  More-ash
27 Mason Horwat		  Hor-watt
41 Justin Turcovski		  Ter-kaw-v-ski
48 Harrison Lollin		  Law-lin

Coaches
Will Jauss		  J-ow-ss
Jake Palomaki		  Pawl-oh-mock-ee
Nick Puccio		  Pooch-io

	


